## STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA BOARD OF GOVERNORS

# Strategic Planning Committee

September 18, 2024

**SUBJECT:** 2024 System Accountability Plan

#### PROPOSED COMMITTEE ACTION

Consider approval of the 2024 System Accountability Plan.

### <u>AUTHORITY FOR BOARD OF GOVERNORS ACTION</u>

Article IX, Section 7, Florida Constitution; Board of Governors Regulation 2.002

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Section 1008.46, Florida Statutes and Board of Governors Regulation 2.002, University Accountability Plans, requires the Board of Governors to annually submit a State University System Accountability Plan to the Governor, the President of the Senate, and the Speaker of the House of Representatives.

Based on the data provided in the university accountability plans, approved by the Board in June, Board staff analyzed System-level data and trends. The System Accountability Plan also includes information on academic program actions. If approved by the Strategic Planning Committee, the 2024 System Accountability Plan will be forwarded to the full Board for consideration.

Ms. Emily Sikes, Interim Vice Chancellor for Academic and Student Affairs, will present highlights of the 2024 System Accountability Plan.

**Supporting Documentation Included:** 2024 System Accountability Plan

Facilitators/Presenters: Ms. Emily Sikes